PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SON MINH PHAM	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	525 MARKET STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15933532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lhemmendinger@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00325	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=confirmatory assignment_Pham to MTI#page1.tif source=confirmatory assignment_Pham to MTI#page2.tif

PATENT 504833689 REEL: 045680 FRAME: 0656

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Son Minh PHAM ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter disclosed in PCT/US2014/07922, filed on December 31, 2014 and entitled "Compounds and Methods of Use."

Medivation Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") having a business address of 525 Market Street, 36th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, is entitled to the entire right, title, and interest in PCT/US2014/07922 and the inventions disclosed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm that my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in PCT/US2014/07922, the inventions disclosed therein, all applications claiming priority to PCT/US2014/07922 ("The Applications"), and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations ("The Patents"), were vested in the ASSIGNEE on or before the December 31, 2014 filing date of PCT/US2014/07922.

I further agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of The Applications, and to execute and deliver any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of The Applications, and to assist ASSIGNEE in every way as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request in order to obtain and maintain The Patents in any and all countries.

DATE

Son Minh PHAM

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Michelle Bryan, Notary Public
Michelle Bryan, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Hole mont Nume and This of the Officer
Name(s) of Signer(s)
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the instrument the person(s) ed, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. VITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Of Notary Public
IONAL
nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
DV0098INP1-WOR1 Number of Pages:
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —

PATENT REEL: 045680 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 03/23/2018